PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kengo ONAKA	06/09/2010
Takashi ISHIHARA	06/09/2010
Munehisa WATANABE	06/10/2010
Takuya MURAYAMA	06/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	10-1, Higashikotari 1-chome		
Internal Address:	Nagaokakyo-shi		
City:	Kyoto-fu		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	617-8555		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12816113	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-9051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 390 9051

Email: keiko.higuchi@sbpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Studebaker & Brackett PC
Address Line 1: One Fountain Square

Address Line 2: 11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002000-35

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tim L. Brackett, Jr.

PATENT

REEL: 024540 FRAME: 0045

OF \$40.00 12816113

501205400

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024540 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Kendo ONAKA, Takashi ISHIHARA, Munehisa WATANABE and Takuya MURAYAMA. hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to:

ANTENNA AND RADIO COMMUNICATION DEVICE

	10			PATENT : 024540 FRAM	
Date:	Signature;	L 1	weegrama		
Date: <u>June. 10. 2010</u>	Signature: Name: <u>Mune</u> l	Munchian MISE WATANAE	Watanabe_		National State of the State of
Date: June 9 2010	Signature: Name: <u>Taka</u> s	Jakashi DISHIHARA	Ashihara		MPKindonings
Date: Jun. 9. 2010	Signature: Name: <u>Keng</u>	Kengo ONAKA	Onaba		
This Assignment has name(s).	s been executed b	y the undersig	ned on the date	a) opposite the unde	rsigned
The undersigned her on this Assignment any furth rules of the U.S. Petent and	Trademark Office fo	or recordation o	tibls document	ite in order to comply	with the
said assignée's successors :	and assigns, in acci	ordance herewi	th.		nee, and
any and all renewals, reissu	es and prolongation	15 thereof.	A AL TO NIC G220		Including
NOW, that for and paid by said assignes to a assigne, sells and transfe exclusive right, title and interest, and in and to said it thereof, and in and to said it renewals, reissues and to have, hold, exercise and and the said invention and relesues and prolongations from or appertaining therest including any and all renewals and said assignee's succestor could have held and enjo	invention and any a prolongations there in consideration of taid assignor, the next to said assigned terest in and to said invention and any a prolongations there enjoy the said applicant and and all the tereof, with all the to, for and during the said, reissues and pasons and assigns, if yed the same, if this	and all patents and all patents are sof; One Dollar (\$1 eceipt of which e, and said as deplication, including which may be a rights, power term or term or term as ample and is assignment here.	which may be gra .00), and other g is hereby acknow signee's success reluding any and which may be grai e, and said assig granted therefor, s, privileges and are of any and a ereof, for the use beneficial a man	and divisions and counted therefor, including the control of and valuable control of and assigns, the counted therefor, including the control of and continuation including any and all advantages in anywith such patents when and benefit of said of any and assignant as the said assignant including any and all advantages in anywith such patents when any and benefit of said of any and benefit of said and assignant including any and assignant as the said assignant including any and assignant including any	ntinuations ig any and isideration for hereby in full and itinuations it any and id assigne, is thereof, renewale, se arising granted, assignee, inor might
AND WHEREAS Negackakyo-shi, Kyoto-fu the entire right, title and in	MURATA MANU 617-8555, JAPAN,	FACTURING hereinafter ref	CO., LTD. of erred to as the a	10-1, Higashikoteri ssignee, is desirous r	f admilion
[] said application having Serial No.	haan filed under th	on Date and	eration Treaty on Of America being	designated	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 7 application serial number	8198, to insert her of said application	re in parenthesi when known:	es (Application S	STUDEBAKER & BR/ erial No	ACKETT PC
instrument; seld applicati [] said application having authorization being here	TO PRODUCE AND	2 Vs V			